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The Student Compliance Team are 
holding Drop-in Sessions for students 
who would like help with their NSW 
Health Student Compliance. Staff will 
assist with your questions and view 
documents for assessment. These 
sessions are an excellent opportunity to 
make sure you are on the right track! 
 
WHAT TO BRING? 
Bring your documents in hardcopy and scanned 
and ready to view on your device or USB to share 
with our team. 
 
Below is the list of documents you should 
present on the day.   

1. Student ID Card 

2. Pen - to fill out forms / write notes 

3. National Police Check 

4. International Students – Overseas Police 
Check OR Appendix 3 Statutory 
Declaration 

5. NSW Health Forms 

6. NSW Health Vaccination Record Card (if 
you have one) 

7. AIR/Immunisation history statement 

8. Serology reports  

9. Any other vaccination evidence you hold 

 
IMPORTANT NOTES 

• Read our Booklet! 

• No booking required so on occasions 
there might be a slight wait. Patience 
would be appreciated 

• Abusive or aggressive behaviour will 
result in you being asked to leave 

• Bring with your all the evidence that you 
currently hold so we can view and offer 
suggestions 

 
 

 
DATE/LOCATION DETAILS 
Open to ALL students 

 
Virtual Service - Online - ZOOM 
Zoom Meeting ID: 835 1370 2762 
https://uws.zoom.us/j/83513702762  
 
Friday 8 March, 8:00am - 11:00am 
Thursday 14 March, 3:00pm - 6:00pm 
Friday 22 March, 8:00am - 11:00am 
Thursday 28 March, 3:00pm - 6:00pm 
 
Campbelltown Campus 
Student Services Hub - Building 5 
Tuesday 20 February, 9:30am - 3:30pm 
Thursday 22 February, 9:30am - 3:30pm 
Friday 23 February, 9:30am - 3:30pm 
Thursday 29 February, 9:30am - 3:30pm 
Friday 1 March, 9:30am - 3:30pm 
Monday 4 March, 9:30am - 3:30pm 
Monday 11 March, 9:30am - 3:30pm 
Thursday 14 March, 9:30am - 3:30pm 
Monday 18 March, 9:30am - 3:30pm 
Monday 25 March, 9:30am - 3:30pm 
Thursday 28 March, 9:30am - 3:30pm 
 
Liverpool Campus 
Student Services Hub - Ground Floor 
Tuesday 5 March, 9:30am - 3:30pm 
Tuesday 19 March, 9:30am - 3:30pm 
 
Parramatta South Campus 
Student Services Hub - Building EJa 
Tuesday 20 February, 9:00am - 3:00pm 
Tuesday 5 March, 9:00am - 3:00pm 
Thursday 7 March, 9:00am - 3:00pm 
Tuesday 12 March, 9:00am - 3:00pm 
Tuesday 19 March, 9:00am - 3:00pm 
Thursday 21 March, 9:00am - 3:00pm 
Tuesday 26 March, 9:00am - 3:00pm 
 
Hawkesbury Campus 
Student Services Hub - K4 
Tuesday 12 March, 9:30am - 3:30pm 

NSW HEALTH STUDENT COMPLIANCE DROP-
IN SESSIONS 

Flyer updated regularly with new 
dates and times. So, keep 
checking-in via QR Code 

https://www.westernsydney.edu.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0007/1647655/NSWH_Student_Compliance_Information_Booklet.pdf
https://uws.zoom.us/j/83513702762

